Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules 2014 and as recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors 
of the Company, the remuneration to be paid to M/s. Rao Murthy & Associates, Cost Accountants, (ICWA Registration No. 000065) 
for the conduct of the audit of the cost records of the Company at a remuneration of Rs.1,10,000/-(Rupees One Lakh Ten Thousand 
Only) plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out-of-pocket expenses, for the financial year ending March 31, 2019, be and is 
hereby ratified and confirmed.”

6.	 To consider, participation in the World Employee Share Ownership Plan (WESOP) Scheme and in this regard, pass the following